LM95231
Precision Dual Remote Diode Temperature Sensor with
SMBus Interface and TruTherm™ Technology
General Description
The LM95231 is a precision dual remote diode temperature
sensor (RDTS) that uses National’s TruTherm technology.
The 2-wire serial interface of the LM95231 is compatible with
SMBus 2.0. The LM95231 can sense three temperature

Technology
© 2005 National Semiconductor Corporation DS201202 www.national.com
Ordering Information
Part Number
Package
Marking
NS Package
Number
Transport
Media
SMBus Device
Address
Thermal Diode
Accuracy
LM95231BIMM* T23B MUA08A (MSOP-8) 1000 Units on Tape
and Reel
010 1011 ±0.75
LM95231BIMMX* T23B MUA08A (MSOP-8) 3500 Units on Tape
and Reel
010 1011 ±0.75
LM95231BIMM-1* T25B MUA08A (MSOP-8) 1000 Units on Tape
and Reel
001 1001 ±0.75
LM95231BIMMX-1* T25B MUA08A (MSOP-8) 3500 Units on Tape
and Reel
001 1001 ±0.75
LM95231BIMM-2* T26B MUA08A (MSOP-8) 1000 Units on Tape
and Reel
010 1010 ±0.75
LM95231BIMMX-2* T26B MUA08A (MSOP-8) 3500 Units on Tape
and Reel
010 1010 ±0.75
LM95231CIMM T23C MUA08A (MSOP-8) 1000 Units on Tape
and Reel
010 1011 ±1.25
LM95231CIMMX T23C MUA08A (MSOP-8) 3500 Units on Tape
and Reel
010 1011 ±1.25
LM95231CIMM-1 T25C MUA08A (MSOP-8) 1000 Units on Tape
and Reel
001 1001 ±1.25
LM95231CIMMX-1 T25C MUA08A (MSOP-8) 3500 Units on Tape
and Reel
001 1001 ±1.25
LM95231CIMM-2 T26C MUA08A (MSOP-8) 1000 Units on Tape
and Reel
010 1010 ±1.25
LM95231CIMMX-2 T26C MUA08A (MSOP-8) 3500 Units on Tape
and Reel
010 1010 ±1.25
* Not released to production yet.
Typical Application